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MICHIGAN ELECTRICAL EMPLOYEES’ PENSION FUND

ROSTER OF LOCAL UNIONS & ASSOCIATIONS

Jonas Talbott, Bus. Mgr.
West Michigan Local Union #275 IBEW
140 North 64th Avenue
Coopersville, MI 49404
(616) 837-7149 (Sue McCall)
(616) 837-1785 Fax
jtalbott@ibew275.org Jonas
smccall@ibew275.org Sue
www.ibew275.org Website

David L. Fashbaugh, Bus. Mgr.
IBEW Local Union 498
3912 Blair Townhall Road, West
Traverse City, MI 49685
(231) 943-4980 (Caroline Demeter)
(231) 633-0074 (Cell)
(231) 943-8000 Fax
Davidfashbaugh.ibew@gmail.com David
caroline@local498.net Caroline
www.ibewlocal498.com Website

Evan Allardyce, Bus. Mgr.
IBEW Local Union 557
7303 Gratiot
Saginaw, MI 48609
(989) 781-0516 (Renee Wilkinson)
(989) 781-0563 Fax
evan@ibew557.org Evan’s Email
renee@ibew557.org Renee’s Email
www.ibew557.org Website

Aaron Pangborn
IBEW Local Union 665
5205 S. Pennsylvania
Lansing, MI 48911
(517) 393-5530 (Aaron Pangborn)
(517) 393-3521 Fax
aaron@ibew665.org Email
www.ibew665.org Website

Ryan Charney, Bus. Mgr.
IBEW Local Union 692
1300 W. Thomas Street
Bay City, MI 48706
(989) 684-4510 (Season Holdwick)
(989) 205-1403 Cell
(989) 684-1810 Fax
Rcharney692@gmail.com Ryan
sholdwick@ibew692.com Season

Gregory Remington Bus. Mgr.
IBEW Local Union 948
1251 West Hill Road
Flint, MI 48507
(810) 767-3308 (Jennifer Wallace)
(810) 767-5907 Fax
gremington@local948.org Gregory
jwallace@local948.org Jennifer
www.local948.org Website

Neil Parish, Mgr.
NECA-Nat’l Elec. Contr. Assoc.
1026 North Washington Avenue
Lansing, MI 48906
(517) 372-3080 (Lois Allen)
(517) 372-3080 (Elizabeth Mestelle)
(517) 372-4313 Fax
nparish@mineca.org Neil
lallen@mineca.org Lois
emestelle@mineca.org Elizabeth


